SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC Nos.9820-9821/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in RFA No. 3414/2011 and 19/01/2016 in CM No. 301/2016 in RFA No. 3414/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUBH RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10695/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for deletion of proforma respondents in C.C. Nos.9820-9821 of 2016 is/are allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.1483-1532 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni) Court Master