

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6423-6424/2016

SUBH RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6428/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shashi Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Ashish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.6423-6424/2016

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 6428/2016

Issue reminder to the concerned Court for certificate of service in respect of both the respondents.

List the matter again on 25.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB